pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
APR 1 3 2017

Ms. Jean McVey,

Administrator

235 North Gallatin Avenue
Uniontown, Pennsylvania 15401

RE: McVey Personal Care Home
License #: 460240

Dear Ms. McVey:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
January 4, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To pariicipate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jaggueline L Rowe
Ditgctor

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 6

FCH Name: MCVEY PERSONAL CARE HOME License Number; 46024 ~
Address: 235 NGRTH GALLATIN AVENUE, UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 County; Fayelte
Administrator; Jean McVey Reglon; WEST
Lega! Entity Name: JEAN MCVEY
Legal Entty Address: 235 NORTH GALLATIN AVENUE, UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 R
Certificate(s) of Occupaney Eieeos

C-3 SP P I T

03124/1892 "5&&;_:{: R

Dept L &1 O g
Staffing Hours

Resident Suppaort: O Total Dally Staff; 8 Waking Staff: 5

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Dockel Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for inspection(s)
Renawal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatlves On-Site
01/04/2017: Barry, Couriney

Of-Site Inspectiop Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

¥

Other Details
Partiat or Full Triggors: Random indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of inspection Dates
Licensod Capacity: 8 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residents Served: 8 Recelve Supplemental Security Income: 7
Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: No Are 60 Years of Age or Oldar: 1
Area: Have Mental lliness: 4
Secured Dementta Unlt Capacity, if Applicable: Have an intellectual Disabitity: 2
Number of Residents Setved In Secured Dementia Care Untt, Have a Mobilily Need: O
if applicabla:

Have a Physical Disabllity: 0

Number of Current Hosplce Residents: 1
Number of Haspice Residents In past year: 1
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Viciation Repari: 46024 - 01/04/2017 - Barry, Couriney
PCH Name: MCVEY PERSONAL CARE HOME

4, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §25§B
2600.25(c)(2) - The contract shall specify a fee scheduls that lists the aciual amount of allowable resident charges for

each of the home's available services

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Rasident #1's resident-home coniract, dated 1/15/18, does not inciude the actual amount the resident will be, charged per month for

tha home's available services.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as nocessary. Remember that you must sign and date eny atiached pages.)
Inchude steps to corect the violation described above and steps lo preven! & similar violalion from occurring again. If sleps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the sleps will be completed.

4:‘//77/‘”574/?‘7/?/5 ‘..‘_Z"r‘f!'H// 74// 0,'(74 Q// C,)g% //:' Sffi"/é'f‘“(:

\ T
Uem  Admissins. , Ano  TF THEFE S0 Ly A

Lo e 86, BeSidlartt Shall ge A Fo day Nittice

/‘/’i Advmu & »
tvact has been (‘P-Vt&t‘o("ﬁ’ inc lucle 4’6..1'. o iFAAY

Regiplent =15 ¢o
Lee Lo cOOM and  warah. ) )
v, w
‘T'Mhuealm:t“f/{\ll“ “The admwv\ﬂ"rﬁo‘” of dt‘klgﬂﬂ-ﬁj{a{ fr‘:’q";é\foiow(&:ﬁon
:i«,a{{. all vesiAendt cowtvaets Sor accoféldy sl ‘7”3 0:1% e
mr/l-*dw% ive nwhrﬂ*\—f;l reufes Sof oo v ansl board an ‘

hol,

bed . we afial7

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Viclation(s):
faN

Signature of Legal Entity Repregentative
{(Required on EVERY Page) ,f'a’}ﬂmq L( Jp A

Printed Name and Title of Legal én ty Represeptaﬂve ) _
Roguired on EVERY Pagel mfiﬁm Ge.f /Azgwhfs batare | =08/ (17
. L L .
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HéMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

/
The above plan of correction is approved as of .Jf(li.[‘l— Plan of correction implementafion status as of 2./ {,;
(Dale

{Daie)

Fully implemented
Pariially Implemented - Adaquate Progress m5S

The above plan of correction was approved by M. S Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress

(initials}

Nol implemenied
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Violation Repork: 46024 - 017042017 - Barry, Courtney
PCH Name: MCVEY PERSONAL CARE HOME .

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2600.25{c){12) - The contract shall specify the charges to the resident, if any, for holding a bed during hospitalization or

oiher exiended absence from the home.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1's resideni-home coniract, dated 1/15/16, does not includs the amount the resident will be charged per day far holding @

bed during hospitalization or other extended absences from the home.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include sleps lo correct the violation describad above and stops to provent & simitar violation from accurring again. If sleps cannot be compleled
immadiately, include datas by which the sleps witt be complated,
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Repeat Violation: No Da/tg\[s} of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represéntative
(Required on EVERY Page) Ornn TV o
LA L J

Printed Name and Title of Laga it\; gu resentatiy 6 ;
(Required on EVERY Page) ) gjl-r\ ULU&,{ /é Ad mm E{Tﬁ ‘I/U!‘Z , Date 9 / (o / /77
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of _—"'—‘Llilﬂ——— Plan of corraction implamentation status as of ¢ k7
(Date] ‘ -éi‘(oate}

Fully Implemented
Partially lmplémenled - Atequate Progressms$

The above plan of correclion was approved by PAS Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

(Inilials}
Not implemented
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Violation Report: 46024 - 01/04/2017 - Barry, Countney ER Tt
PCH Name: MCVEY PERSONAL CARE HOME N

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Thir Ly I
2600.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shalt be maintained.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There was dried food debris on the interior of the microwave.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as nccessary. Remember that you must sign and date any ettached pages.)

include sleps fo correct the vivlation describad above and steps lo provent a stmilar violatian frem occurring again. I steps cennol be comploted
immediately, include dafes by which the steps will be complated,
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Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):
Fainn

Signature of Legal Entity Repregentative

{Reguired on EVERY Page) o Y10~

Printed Name and Title of ka_g%ntity Rmesentativ7 §l ) Date 3-/&9 /
{Reguired on EVERY Paqe)\:‘ »-'{A“ﬂ (“ 0 !{ ( ﬂ’! ih(i’/’l’l‘! M /7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above pian of correction is approved as of —éhih- Plan of correction impiementalion status as of >
(Date) (Caie)
Fully Implemented

Partially implemented - Adequale Progress M5

The above plan of corection was approved by .S Partially Imptemented - Inadequale Progiess

{Inilials)

mmin

Not tmplemented




Page 5 of 6

Violation Report! 48024 - 01/04120'17 - Barry, Couriney L
PCH Name: MCVEY PERSONAL CARE HOME AT

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600 Wt gy T Dy
2600.94(b) - interior stairs, exterior steps and ramps must have nonskid surfaces.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIQLATION

The non-skid carpet sirip on the fifth siep from the top of the second floor emergency exit is detached on lhree corners posing a lrip/fall
hazard,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessury. Remember that you must sign and date any aftached pages.)

Inglude sleps to corect the vinlalion described above and steps lo prevent a similar violation from oocurring again. If steps cannot be campleled
immediately, inchide dates by which the slops vill be compleled,
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Repeast Viclation; No Date(s) of Prev;ous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Rep entativ
{Reguired on EVERY Paga) A /U{_W

Printed N d Title of L tity R tati
féenqﬁlredagnne:SERY ’S‘;—I%%TMWTJ ve /AA ,n E}ﬂ}ﬁ[()ﬂ Date 62/(9 // 7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

Tho above plan of correction s approved as of (g iz Plan of correction implementation siatus as of 3 [(9 [i7?
(Date) {Date
D Fully implemenled :
[¥] Partially Implemenled - Adequate Progress M3
The above plan of carrection was approved by S D Pariially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Initials
( ) [7] Not implemented
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Violation Report: 45024 - 01/04/2017 - Barry, Courlney
PCH Name: MCVEY PERSONAL CARE HOME

Rl

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 B
2600.103(f) - Food raquiring refrigeration shall be stored at or below 40°F. Frozen food shall be kept at or below 0°F.

Thermometers are required in refrigerators and freezers.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
There was no lhermometer in the main kitchen freezer.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages 25 necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

include sleps lo corrsct the viclation described above and sleps o prevent a similiar viotation from oceurring again, i steps canno! be complaled
immediately, include dales by which the sleps will be complelad,
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representativ
Reguired on EVERY Page j?&/]/} m C{Jfr/

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Rqgresentative
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DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HC%!ES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of _;J_L'L[[Z_ Plan of correction implementation status as of 5 f(g ![7
{Date) ~ (Date

Fuily implemented

Parially Implemenled - Adequale Progressywd

MWAS

(initials)

The above plan of cotrection was approved by Parllally Implemented - Inadequate Progress

LOsn

Not I?nplemenled






